
ISSN 0300-922X JCPRB4(10) 2687-2904(1988) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Perkin Transactions I 
Organic and Bio-organic Chemistry 

CONTENTS 

2687 Oxidations of enone systems in steroids by oxidizers with reversible redox potential 

2693 X=Y-ZH Systems as potential 1,3-dipoles. Part 1 1. Stereochemistry of 1,3-dipoles generated by the decarboxylative 
route to azomethine ylides Ronald Grigg, Sivagnanasundram Surendrakumar, Sunit Thianpatanagul, and David Vipond 

2703 X=Y-ZH Systems as potential 1,3-dipoles. Part 12. Mechanism of formation of azomethine ylides cia the de- 
carboxylative route from a-amino acids Ronald Grigg, Jonathan Idle, Peter McMeekin, Sivagnanasundram Suren- 
drakumar, and David Vipond 

27 15 Enantioselectivity of the microsomal epoxide hydrolase: hydrolysis of ( )-cis-3-bromo- 1,2-epoxycyclohexane Giuseppe 
Belluci, Maria Ferretti, Annalisa Lippi, and Franco Marioni 

272 1 Rearrangements of aromatic carbonyl arylhydrazones of benzene, naphthalene, and azulene Tiziana Benincori, Silvia 
Bradamante Pagani, Raffaello FUSCO, and Franco Sannicold 

2729 N.m.r. and conformational studies of the methyl glycosides of some 1,2- and 1,3-linked disaccharides Per-Erik Jansson, 
Lennart Kenne, and Elke Schweda 

2737 A stereochemical study of the dissociative substitution reactions of N-(S)-a-phenylethyl-P-t-butylphosphonamidic 
chloride with t-butylamine and isopropylamine Sally Freeman and Martin J. P. Harger 

Synthesis of an aromatic hydrocarbon diol epoxidesytosine adduct, 5’-0-(9-phenylxanthen-9-y1)-N4-[( & )- 1 P72a,3cr- 
triacetoxy-1,2,3,4-tetrahydro-4~-naphthyl]-2’-deoxycytidine, suitable for incorporation into synthetic oligodeoxy- 
ribonucleotides 

Preparation and properties of novel sulphur heterocycles from the reaction of 4,Sdisubstituted 2-lithio-l,3-dithioles with 
carbon disulphide and X-ray crystallographic structure of 2-(4,5-dimethyl-1,3-dithiolylidene)-5,6-dimethyl-2,3-dihydro- 
1,4-dithiine-3-thione Alex Moradpour, Shmuel Bittner, Joel Bernstein, and Jagarlapudi A. R. P. Sarma 

Analogues of the antiviral acyclonucleoside 9-(4-hydroxy-3-hydroxymethylbutyl)guanine. Part 1. Substitutions on C-2’ 
of the acyclic N-9 substituent 

Analogues of the antiviral acyclonucleoside 9-(4-hydroxy-3-hydroxymethylbutyl)guanine. Part 2. Substitutions of C- 1’ 
and C-3’ of the acyclic N-9 substituent Stuart Bailey and Michael R. Harnden 

Analogues of the antiviral acyclonucleoside 9-(4-hydroxy-3-hydroxymethylbutyl)guanine. Part 3. Modification of a 
3’-hydroxymethyl group Michael R. Harnden and Richard L. Jarvest 

Synthesis of 2-substituted 4-pyridylpropionates. Part 1. Claisen condensation approach Brian M. Adger, Robin Ban- 
nister, Norman J. Lewis, and Clare O’Farrell 

Synthesis of 2-substituted 4-pyridylpropionates. Part 2. Alkylation approach Brian M. Adger, Peter Ayrey, Robin Ban- 
nister, Michael A. Forth, Yousef Hajikarimian, Norman J. Lewis, Clare O’Farrell, Nicholas Owens, and Amin Shamji 

Unsaturated carboxylic acid polyenolates. Lithium trienolate of sorbic acid as a d6 synthon: addition to ketones and 
unsaturated ketones Pablo Ballester, Antonio Costa, Angel Garcia-Raso, and Ramon Mestres 

N-Halogeno compounds. Part 9. N-Fluoroquinuclidinium fluoride-a new electrophilic fluorinating agent Ronald Eric 
Banks, Richard Arthur Du Boisson, William David Morton, and Efthimios Tsiliopoulos 

Jan Jasiczak 

2745 

Clive A. Smith, Andrea E. Harper, and Maurice M. Coombs 

275 1 

2757 

2767 

2777 

2785 

279 1 

2797 

Michael R. Harnden, Ann Parkin, and Paul G. Wyatt 

2805 

i



CONTENTS 

2813 

2821 

2827 

283 1 

2835 

2839 

2847 

2855 

2861 

2865 

2875 

288 1 

2887 

2895 

Studies related to penicillins. Part 26. Conversion of potassium benzylpenicillinate into 1 -substituted derivatives of 
3-phenylacetamidoazetidine-2,4-dione Arun C. Kaura and Richard J. Stoodley 

Synthesis of the major urinary metabolite of prostaglandin Dz Chandra Prakash, Samir Saleh, L. Jackson Roberts IT, 
Ian A. Blair, and Douglass F. Taber 

Stereoselectivity during fungal sulphoxidations of 1,3-dithiolanes Barbara J. Auret, Derek R. Boyd, Robert Dunlop, 
and Alex F. Drake 

Homochiral fluoro-organic compounds. Microbial reduction of 1 -fluoro-3-(p-tolylsulphonyl)propan-2-one and of 1 - 
fluoro-3-(p-tolylsulphenyl)propan-2-one Rosanna Bernardi, Pierfrancesco Bravo, Rosanna Cardillo, Dario Ghiringhelli, 
and Giuseppe Resnati 

Asymmetric synthesis of trans-benzoperhydroindan: asymmetric induction in intramolecular Diels-Alder reactions of 
o-quinodimethanes 

Reactivity of phenyliodonium bis(arylsulphony1)methylides towards alkenes and alkynes: crystal structure of 9-phenyl- 
sulphonyl- 1,2,3,4,4a,9a-hexahydro- 1,4-methanofluorene Lazaros Hatjiarapoglou, Anastassios Varvoglis, Nathaniel W. 
Alcock, and Graham A. Pike 

The x-vinylation of P-dicarbonyl compounds by alk- 1-enyl-lead triacetates 

P-Hydroxy ketones from the iodine-catalysed reaction of a-bromo ketone with aldehydes mediated by trialkylstibine 
Yao-Zeng Huang, Chen Chen, and Yanchang Shen 

Aldol reaction of reducing sugars. Convenient stereoselective synthesis of ribofuranosylacetone and chiral dienones Ana 
Calvo-Mateo, Maria-Jod Camarasa, Angel Diaz-Ortiz, Federico G. De las Heras, and Antonio Alemany 

Direct incorporation of a 6a(7x)-formamido group into penicillin and cephalosporin sulphides and sulphoxides 
L. Branch, Michael J. Pearson, and Terence C. Smale 

Thermal interconversion and cyclisation reactions of 2-(ary1thio)benzyl radicals and 2-(benzy1)thiophenoxyl radicals 
J. I. G. Cadogan, H. Susan Hutchison, and Hamish McNab 

A new synthesis of 1-arylpiperidin-4-01s 

Peptide synthesis. Part 12. 3,4-Dihydro-4-oxo- 1,2,3-benzotriazin-3-~1 esters of fluorenylmethoxycarbonyl amino acids as 
self-indicating reagents for solid phase peptide synthesis Eric Atherton, Jill L. Holder, Morten Meldal, Robert C. 
Sheppard, and Robert M. Valerio 

Peptide synthesis. Part 13. Feedback control in solid phase synthesis. Use of fluorenylmethoxycarbonyl amino acid 3,4- 
dihydro-4-0x0- 1,2,3-benzotriazin-3-~1 esters in a fully automated system Linda R. Cameron, Jill L. Holder, Morten 
Meldal, and Robert C. Sheppard 

Hideo Nemoto, Mitsuo Nagai, Kouichi Kohzuki, Keiichiro Fukumoto, and Tetsuji Kametani 

Mark G. Moloney and John T. Pinhey 

Clive 

Colin B. Reese and Elizabeth A. Thompson 

Corrigendum 

2903 Structural studies on bioactive compounds. Part 7. The design and synthesis of a-substituted serines as prospective 
inhibitors of serine hydroxymethyltransferase Saul J. B. Tendler, Michael D. Threadgill, and Michael J. Tisdale 

11 



AUTHOR INDEX 

Adger, Brian M., 2785,2791 
Alcock, Nathaniel W., 2839 
Alemany, Antonio, 2861 
Atherton, Eric, 2887 
Auret, Barbara J., 2827 
Ayrey, Peter, 3791 
Bailey, Stuart. 2767 
Ballester, Pablo, 2797 
Banks, Ronald Eric, 2805 
Bannister, Robin, 2785,2791 
Belluci, Giuseppe, 27 15 
Benincori, Tiziana, 2721 
Bernardi, Rosanna, 2831 
Bernstein, Joel, 275 1 
Bittner, Shmuel. 2751 
Blair, Ian A., 2821 
Boyd, Derek R., 2827 
Branch, Clive L., 2865 
Bravo, Pierfrancesco, 2831 
Cadogan, J. I .  G., 2875 
Calvo-Mateo. Ana, 2861 
Camarasa, Maria-Jose, 2861 
Cameron, Linda R., 2895 
Cardillo, Rosanna, 2831 
Chen, Chen, 2855 
Coombs, Maurice M., 2745 

Costa, Antonio, 2797 
De las Heras, Federico G., 2861 
Diaz-Ortiz, Angel, 2861 
Drake, Alex F., 2827 
Du Boisson, Richard Arthur, 2805 
Dunlop, Robert, 2827 
Ferretti, Maria, 271 5 
Forth, Michael A., 2791 
Freeman, Sally, 2737 
Fukumoto, Keiichiro, 2835 
Fusco, Raffaello, 272 1 
Garcia-Raso, Angel, 2797 
Ghiringhelli, Dario, 283 1 
Grigg, Ronald, 2693,2703 
Hajikarimian, Yousef, 2791 
Harger, Martin J. P., 2737 
Harnden, Michael R., 2757,2767, 

Harper, Andrea E., 2745 
Hatjiarapoglou, Lazaros, 2839 
Holder, Jill L., 2887, 2895 
Huang, Yao-Zeng, 2855 
Hutchison, H. Susan, 2875 
Idle, Jonathan, 2703 
Jansson, Per-Erik, 2729 
Jarvest, Richard L., 2777 

2777 

Jasiczak, Jan, 2687 
Kametani, Tetsuji, 2835 
Kaura, Arun C., 28 13 
Kenne, Lennart, 2729 
Kohzuki, Kouichi, 2835 
Lewis, Norman J., 2785,2791 
Lippi, Annalisa, 27 15 
Marioni, Franco, 2715 
McMeekin, Peter, 2703 
McNab, Hamish, 2875 
Meldal, Morten, 2887,2895 
Mestres, Ramon, 2797 
Moloney, Mark G., 2847 
Moradpour, Alec, 2751 
Morton, William David, 2805 
Nagai, Mitsuo, 2835 
Nemoto, Hideo, 2835 
O’Farrell, Clare, 2785,2791 
Owens, Nicholas, 2791 
Pagani, Silvia Bradamante, 2721 
Parkin, Ann, 2757 
Pearson, Michael J., 2865 
Pike, Graham A., 2839 
Pinhey, John T., 2847 
Prakash, Chandra, 2821 
Reese, Colin B., 2881 

Resnati, Giuseppe, 283 1 
Roberts 11, L. Jackson, 2821 
Saleh, Samir, 2821 
Sannicolo, Franco, 272 1 
Sarma, Jagarlapudi A. R. P., 2751 
Schweda, Elke, 2729 
Shamji, Amin, 2791 
Shen, Yanchang, 2855 
Sheppard, Robert C., 2887,2895 
Smale, Terence C., 2865 
Smith, Clive A., 2745 
Stoodley, Richard J., 28 13 
Surendrakumar, 

Taber, Douglass F., 2821 
Tendler, Saul J. B., 2903 
Thianpatanagul, Sunit, 2693 
Thompson, Elizabeth A., 288 1 
Threadgill, Michael D., 2903 
Tisdale, Michael J., 2903 
Tsiliopoulos, Efthimios, 2805 
Valerio, Robert M.. 2887 
Varvoglis, Anastassios, 2839 
Vipond, David, 2693,2703 
Wyatt, Paul G., 2757 

Sivagnanasundram, 2693,2703 

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is 
to receive any correspondence. 

... 
111 




